

Los Angeles Unified School District Burbank Blvd. Elementary & Gifted Global Learning Magnet School Site Council Parent/Legal Guardian and Community Member Election Election Agenda

September 12, 2024 2:45 PM Parent Center (Room 8)

Zoom Meeting ID: 830 0493 8640 Passcode: 232687

https://lausd.zoom.us/i/83004938640?pwd=K0ZwRENaQ2d2eTkybDhwQ0hoN3IGZz09

l.	Welcome/Call to Order	Cindy Gutierrez, Principal
II.	Flag Salute	Volunteer
III.	SSC Overview • Purpose and function of School Site Council (SSC) • Roles and responsibilities of members • Explanation of election procedures • Question and answer session	Carol Park, CPA/TSP Coordinator
IV.	SSC Parent/Legal Guardian/Community Member Election 5 seats available • Motion regarding Community Membership on School Site Council • Election of SSC Parents/Legal Guardians • Election of SSC Community Members, if applicable	Carol Park, CPA/TSP Coordinator
V.	Announcements	Cindy Gutierrez, Principal
VI.	Adjournment	Cindy Gutierrez, Principal
SSC (Roc	STED AGENDA: 9/6/2024 C Officer Elections will be held via hybrid on 9/19/2024 @ 2:30 PN om 8). eview or obtain copies of materials, please speak with school pe	

Elementary & Gifted Global Learning Magnet School at (818)773-6497. Requests for

to Burbank Blvd. Elementary & Gifted Global Learning Magnet School at (818)773-6497.

disability-related modifications or accommodations shall be made 24 hours prior to the meeting